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Federal Order No. 131 January 2026COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 37.99 

 7.11 

 27.11 

 100.00 

 107,514,872 

 146,952,432 

 27,503,986 

 104,872,860 

 386,844,150 

 2,602,404 

 4,728,793 

 3,071,552 

 5,646,487 

 104,912,468 

 2,602,404 

 142,223,639 

 4,728,793 

 24,432,434 

 3,071,552 

 99,226,373 

 5,646,487  8,201,522.38 

 8,702,152.92 

 4,461,429.28 

 2,406,594.75 

 6,901,673.38 

 12,985,018.24 

 2,753,421.84 

 4,143,287.41 

$11,718,722.67 

$1.4525 

$8.77 

$1.4525 

$9.85 

$1.4595 

$9.13 

$1.5921 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 104,912,468 

 142,223,639 

 24,432,434 

 99,226,373 

 28.29 

 38.36 

 6.59 

 26.76 

 100.00 

 16.22 

 29.46 

 19.14 

 35.18 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$62,273,822.87 

BFAT
POUNDS

 370,794,914  16,049,236 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.17 

 16,049,236  370,794,914 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 27.79 

Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g) ($12,280.72)

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(23,773,733.29)

 208,942.84 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 31.00 

 19.00 

$15.23 

$0.04116474 

$1.4813 

$10.41 

$38,756,786.63 

$152,654.09 

$10.45116474  370,837,008  16,049,236 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 60,034.93 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.41   x  .965  + $1.4813 x 3.5 )(

Released: February 11, 2026 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


